07-19-20	005	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1030432	15 attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Express Mail Label Number: EO 005 283 365 US	Date of Deposit: <u>7/13/05</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) KEVIN D. KISSELL PARALOGOS S.A.R.L. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):12/16/2004 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Corrective Document (Reel/Frame 016166/0167) to add 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/929102 (MIPS.0193-00-US)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Paralogos S.A.R.L. as a conveying party. This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RICHARD K. HUFFMAN, P.E. Huffman Patent Group, LLC 1832 N Cascade Ave Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 575-9998 (Voice) rick@huffmanlaw.net	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 PTO-2038 Credit Card Payment Form for fee is enclosed Check for fee is enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 8757 Expiration Date: 02/2008 b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Reg. # 41.082/ 7/13/05	
RICHARD K. HUFFMAN, P.E. /Richard K. Huffman Name of Person Signing Signate	1.00	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 8	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000046 10929102

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017114 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by and between <u>PARALOGOS S.A.R.L.</u>, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of France, having its corporate seat in Le Bar sur Loup, France and offices at 39 chemin des Martelles, 06620 le Bar sur Loup, France, legally and validly represented by its gerant Kevin D. Kissell (hereinafter called "Paralogos"), and <u>Kevin D. Kissell</u>, an individual of <u>Le Bar sur Loup</u>, <u>France</u> (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignors"); and <u>MIPS Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors, and assigns (hereinafter called "MIPS").

WHEREAS, Paralogos entered a Consulting Agreement with MIPS on September 22, 1998 to provide certain services to MIPS whereby Paralogos agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights related to work performed under the Consulting Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignors through Kevin D. Kissell made certain inventions and improvements which are described in a patent application entitled MECHANISMS FOR DYNAMIC CONFIGURATION OF VIRTUAL PROCESSOR RESOURCES, filed 08/27/04, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/929102 (hereinafter called the "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have been compensated for the work performed in developing the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the Patent Application;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application are the property of MIPS subject to the terms and conditions of that agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignors hereby assign, convey, transfer, quitclaim, and confirm the assignment to MIPS of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in the Patent Application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize MIPS to apply in all countries in the Assignors' name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements (collectively hereinafter called "the Assigned Rights").
- 2. The Assigned Rights are free and clear of all and any pledge, lien, collateral assignment, security interest, mortgage, title retention, conditional sale or other security arrangement, or any charge, adverse claim of title, ownership or right to use, or any other encumbrance of any kind whatsoever. The Assignors represent that they have not made, and covenant that they will not hereafter make, any assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles and interests of the Assigned Rights. The Assignors further covenant that they have the full right to convey the right, title and interest assigned by this agreement.
- 3. The Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as MIPS may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: MIPS.0193-00-US

. ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Inventor Name: KEVIN D. KISSELL	
Signature: June June 2004 Date: 16 Paceules 2004	
Date: 16 Pacember 2004	
Signature witnessed by:	
WITNESS:	
Signature	
Printed Name	
Address:	
Date:	
WITNESS:	
Signature ·	
Printed Name	
Address:	
Date:	

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No: MIPS.0193-00-US

ACCEPTED	AND AGREED TO:
Signature:	Paralogos S.A.R.L.
Printed Name:	KEVIN D. KISSELL
Title:	Gerant
Date:	16 Decamber 2004
Signature witnessed b	ру:
WITNESS:	
Signature	<u> </u>
Printed Name	
Address:	
Date:	
WITNESS:	
Signature	
Printed Name	
-	

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No: MIPS.0193-00-US

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Signature:

MAPS Technologies, Inc.

Printed name:

JAMES F. KURKOWSKI

Title:

Vice President of Intellectual Property

Date:

January 3, 2005

State of California)

SS.

County of Santa Clara)

On JANUARY 3, 2005, before me, SANDRA F. JAG-ER.

Personally appeared TAMES F. KURKOWSKIE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or

the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SANDRA F. JAGER
Commission # 1522418
Notary Public - California
Santa Clora County
My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

Place Notary Seal Above

Page 4 of 4